



2017:BHC-AS:29561

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 409 OF 2016

1. Farooque Mohd. Hanif And Anr.Appellant

V/S

1. Rajiya Mohd. Ayyub And Anr.Respondent

None For Appellant

None for Respondent

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J

DATE : 26th July, 2017

P.C. :

None for the Both Parties, stand over to 27/07/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)