



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.409 OF 2016

Farooque Mohd.Hanif & ors.

...Appellants

v/s.

Rajiya Mohd. Ayyub and ors.

...Respondents

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

None for the Appellant.
Mr.S.R.Ganbhavale for the Respondents
Nos.2 to 7.

CORAM : A.A.SAYED, J
DATED : 14 NOVEMBER 2017

P.C.:

. The matter was listed under the caption "for dismissal" as none remained present on behalf of the Appellant yesterday. Today also none is present on behalf of the Appellant. Hence, the Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.A. SAYED, J)