



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 409 OF 2016

1. Farooque Mohd. Hanif And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S
1. Rajiya Mohd. Ayyub And Anr.RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2853 OF 2026
In
Second Appeal 409 OF 2016**

Farooque Mohd HanifPETITIONER
V/S
Rajiya Mohd AyyubRESPONDENT

Mr. Vikas Maurya h/f Mr. M.M. Sandhyanshiv for Appellant.
Mr. Shubham K. Kanade i/b Mr. Shrikrishna Ganbhavale for
Respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, Stand over to 24/04/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)