



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 409 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2853 OF 2026

Farooque Mohd. Hanif and Another ... Appellants

Vs.

Rajiya Mohd. Ayyub and Another ... Respondents

Mr. Vikas Mourya i/b. Mr. M. N. Sandhyanshiv for the
Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the appellant shall file the second appeal compilation on record.
2. Stand over to 17th June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]